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Section 85.75  Cattle Scabies − Additional Requirements on Cattle from Certain Designated Areas 

a)	A prior permit must be obtained from the Department before cattle, except those consigned direct to slaughter, may enter Illinois from certain designated areas determined to have high incidence of cattle scabies.  The Director of the Department shall have authority to specify the designated areas from which movement of cattle into Illinois will be restricted. 

b)	Cattle from such areas, except those consigned to a recognized exhibition and moved from Illinois following exhibition (county and State fairs, other State-supported exhibitions, and breed registry exhibitions); dairy cattle; or those consigned direct to slaughter, shall be dipped for cattle scabies within 10 days prior to entry or treated in accordance with the procedures as set forth in 9 CFR 73.12 (2009). 

c)	Each such animal shall be treated with a solution of approved acaricide and water or other method of treatment approved by the USDA (9 CFR 73.10 and 73.12; 2009). 

(Source:  Amended at 34 Ill. Reg. 19399, effective January 1, 2011)
